
Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
7025-1.4 9/6/00 EP
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 16
BLOCK DIAGRAM
Logic
CS

2. A critical component is any component of a life support device or system whose failure to perform can be reasonably expected to cause the failure of the life support
device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
2.7 = 2.7V to 3.6V
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0°C to +70°C
E = Extended = –20°C to +85°C
Package
A = 8-Lead SOIC (EIAJ)
H = Die in Waffle Packs
W = Die in Wafer Form
X = Smart Card Module
Y = Smart Card
Device
X76F640 X X –X